Certification That The Salem 1 Nuclear Plant Does Not Receive Payments or Credits That Would Eliminate the Need for Retirement

I, the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC, being duly sworn, depose, say and certify, on behalf of PSEG Nuclear LLC (the "Company") and not in my individual capacity as follows in conformance with N.J.S.A. 48:3-87.5(e)(4):

- (i) The Company has a 57.41% ownership interest in the Salem 1 nuclear plant located in Lower Alloways Township, Salem County, New Jersey:
- (ii) PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC purchases the Company's share of the output of energy, capacity and ancillary services produced by the Salem 1 nuclear plant;
- (iii) The Company has the sole and exclusive authority to make decisions regarding the retirement of the Salem 1 nuclear plant and is filing an application pursuant to the August 12, 2020 Order of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("Board"), issued in Docket No. EO18080899, seeking Zero Emission Certificates ("ZEC") for the plant. This Certification is being filed to satisfy N.J.S.A. 48:3-87.5(e)(4) and the requirements of the application process created by the Board;
- (iv) Except for the payments received under the ZEC Act, the Company does not receive any direct or indirect payment or credit under a law, rule, regulation, order, tariff, or other action of New Jersey or any other state, or a federal law, rule, regulation, order, tariff, or other action, or a regional compact, despite its reasonable best efforts to obtain any such payment or credit, for the its fuel diversity, resilience, air quality, or other environmental attributes that will eliminate the need for the plant to retire.
- (v) The statements in this Certificate are based upon my general knowledge of and familiarity with the operations of the Company, my general knowledge of and familiarity with the energy, capacity and ancillary services markets and upon the performance of my duties as an officer of PSEG Energy Resources & Trade, LLC.

(vi)	This concludes the "Certification That The Salem 1 Nuclear Plant Does Not Receive
	Payments or Credits That Would Eliminate the Need for Retirement."

VERIFICATION

Essex County)
New Jersey) ss:
I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, depose, say and certify that the foregoing "Certification That The Salem 1 Nuclear Plant Does Not Receive Payments or Credits That Would Eliminate the Need for Retirement," to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, is true, correct, and accurate
Name: Dann 14. For for II Title: U.P. Prody & Originate Company: psec GRAT, LLC
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of September, 2020. Notary Public. State of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 14, 2021
By: